

Schedule A PAYMENT TERMS

[Amended 9.1.2022]

This Payment Terms dated July 1, 2021 [amended 9.1.2022], is made in connection with the Service Agreement between undersigned parties (including any Schedules or other attachments thereto), as may be amended from time to time, and is subject to the terms and provisions of the Service Agreement and any amendments or supplements to this Payment Terms. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Payment Terms shall have the meanings set forth for such terms in the Service Agreement.

Hennepin West Education Consortium agrees to pay a total of \$270,000 for deliverables provided for period of July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2024:

- A. \$70,000 for services rendered between July 1, 2021 and June 30, 2022.
- B. \$100,000 for services rendered between July 1, 2022 and June 30, 2023.
- C. \$100,000 for services rendered between July 1, 2022 and June 30, 2024.

II. GPSEd will send the following invoices to HWEC:

Term	Invoice Date	Amount
2021-22 Year 1: Semester 1	Sept 1, 2021	\$35,000
2021-22 Year 1; Semester 2	April 1, 2022	\$35,000
2022-23 Year 1: Semester 1	Sept 1, 2022	\$50,000
2022-23 Year 2: Semester 2	April 1, 2023	\$50,000
2023-24 Year 3: Semester 1	Sept 1, 2023	\$50,000
2023-24 Year 3: Semester 2	April 1, 2024	\$50,000
Total		\$270,000

HWEC will provide payments upon receipt of invoice making checks payable to GPS Education Partners Inc., and mailed to GPS Education Partners, ATTN: Business Office, 20633 Watertown Court, Suite 202, Brookfield, WI 53186.

III. A material change in the scope of the Statement of Work (Schedule B), will result in a review of this Schedule and modification as needed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Payment Term Schedule is executed as of the Effective Date set forth above.

GPS EDUCATION PARTNERS, INC.		HENNER VEST EDUCATION CONSORTIUM		
lndy ttybwn	Date 9/11/2023	Jean Rakun 42B87F4914E1401 Signature	Date 9/8/2023	
M. Andy Hepburn, Chief Innovation Officer Name, Title		Jean Rakun, HWEC Secondary Director Name, Title		
		Brut Hinger DC184484044E41A Signature	Date	
		Brent Olinger, Director of Peri Collaboration Name, Title	kins and Workforce	
		Jason Jones 41914F9F66C343E Signature	Date 9/7/2023	
		Jason Jones, Perkins & Pathy	ways Coordinator	

Name, Title